# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ROBERT BRAACK	12/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEAN BLAST SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 677
City:	KENNEDALE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76060-0677

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14984678

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)332-3043

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817.336.2400

Email: cscourten@deckerjones.com
Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY A. MANTOOTH
Address Line 1: 801 CHERRY STREET, UNIT #46
Address Line 2: BURNETT PLAZA, SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6699.37005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY A. MANTOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/GEOFFREY A. MANTOOTH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=669937005NP\_assignment#page1.tif source=669937005NP\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503637358 REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0917

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Branck of Coleman, Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a LARGE DIAMETER LAY-FLAT HOSE SPOOL APPARATUS AND METHOD, which is a United States utility patent application identified by docket number 6699.37005 by the law firm of Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates of Fort Worth, Texas, and which application will be filed;

AND WHEREAS, Clean Blast Services, Inc. of Kennedale, Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and any Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Clean Blast Services, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said patent application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Clean Blast Services, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignce execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Clean Blast Services, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal.

Robert Braack

State of Texas	S
County of Colorac	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said Robert Braack, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 30

, 2015.

SEAL



Notary Public for said County and State

6699.37005/

**PATENT** REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0919